  SWM330 系列
1
ARM China STAR-MC1
32 位微处理器
SWM330 系列 MCU
数据手册
Version 1.11
2026.4

  SWM330 系列
61
10. 命名规则说明
S W M 3 3 0 C G T 7–50
公司名简写
保留位：默认0
1：性能升级
S：屏幕领域特定型号
P：3P3N Prediver
N：6N Prediver
系列型号：
0~9区分
比如USB,LCD等不同外设
芯片系列：
0：数字定制芯片
1：1系列
2：2系列
3：3系列
CORTEX-M系列
表示引脚间距大小
FLASH大小：
2：8KB；    4：16KB；6：32KB；
7：48KB；  8：64KB；9：96KB
B：120KB/128KB；C：248/256KB
E：512KB；G：1024KB
引脚数量：
Q：16pin；F：20pin；E：24pin；G：28pin；K：
32pin；T：36pin；D：40pin；P：44pin；C：
48pin；J：52pin； R：64pin/68pin；
V：100pin；W：128pin；Z：144pin； I：176pin
封装类型：
P：TSSOP； S：SSOP； T：LQFP；V：
TQFP；   U：QFN； H：BGA
工作温度：
6：-40~85
7：-40~105
  SWM330 系列
62
11. 缩写
表格 11-1 缩写列表
名称 描述
ACMP Analog Comparator Controller
ADC Analog-to-Digital Converter
DAC Digital-to-Analog Converter
AES Advanced Encryption Standard
APB Advanced Peripheral Bus
AHB Advanced High-Performance Bus
PVD Programmable Voltage Detector
LVR Low Voltage Detector
CAN Controller Area Network
PWM Pulse Width Modulation
FIFO First In, First Out
PB General-Purpose Input/Output
IAP In Application Programming
ICP In Circuit Programming
ISP In System Programming
LDO Low Dropout Regulator
MPU Memory Protection Unit
NVIC Nested Vectored Interrupt Controller
DMA Direct Memory Access
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
BSC Basic Spacing between Centers（中心基本距离），一般用在
说明 IC 两引脚中心的基本间距。
  SWM330 系列
63
Important Notice